

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4697/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1787 OF 2008

JAI PAL @ PALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. R. Pathak, Adv. for
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on bail, during the pendency of this appeal, on the same terms on which he was on bail before the trial court, however, on furnishing fresh bonds.

Criminal M.P. No. 4697 of 2010 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master