

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1787/2008

JAI PAL @ PALI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the
appellant has died.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as abated.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI
25TH APRIL, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1787/2008

JAI PAL @ PALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 25/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG - Punjab.
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant states that the
appellant has died.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as abated.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)